

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

Ţ

6610C019

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709023508 740-484-0331 BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD

BELMONT OH 43718

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHII	VIA	1	F	O.B.		FREI	GHT TERN	ns
	//2010												
BID OPENING DAT	E:	03/31/	2010		lance and commence and annual	BID	OP	ENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UN	IT PRICE			AMOUNT	
0001	POWER	1 EARTH	EA AND R		765-08 UGERS/DR	ILLS WIT	TH	OPERA	TORS				
				OPEN	END CON	TRACT							
	OPERAT	ORS FO	R DRI	LLING	AND ROC HOLES R THROUGH	ANGING F	RO	M 12			,		
	POWER INCLUD EQUIPM SIZES	EARTH ING FU ENT TO FOR SL	AND R EL, M PRE- IDE C	OCK A AINTE BORE ORREC	NSIST OF UGERS/DR NANCE AN AND INST TION AND PER THE	ILLS, FU D ALL OT ALL PILI STRUCTU	LL HE NG IRE	Y OPER R NECE OF VA	RATED ESSAR ARIOU	Y S			
	THE WE		GINIA	DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWAYS	W	ILL FU	JRNIS	H			777
	YEAR OF NECESSARIGINATION OF EXCENTION	F CONT R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR	AN H "RE IN A TH (12)	IS CONTRADE EXTENDER ASONABLE NEW CONTRE "REASONE MONTHS. ERMINATE DIRECTOR	S FOR A TIME" T RACT OR NABLE TI DURING THIS CO	PEI HEI REI ME' TI NTI	RIOD O REAFTE NEW TH PERI HIS "R RACT F	F ONI R AS IE OD SI EASOI OR AI	E (1) IS HALL NABLE NY		OEI Bala	VED 2010: I
	Paur			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		ons - 033/		DATE	[3-30-	10	
Preside	- d t	FEI		399/	479				RESS CI		TO BE NOT		/E

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality pdf
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P

Ţ

6610C019

PA	GE
_ (3

ADDRE	SS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF	
MICHAEL	AUSTIN			
304-558-				

A E M D O E

*709023508 740-484-0331 BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD

BELMONT OH 43718

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA		F.O.8		FREIGHT TERMS
03/17										
BID OPENING DATE		03/31/	2010	Mercenia de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición del		BID	OPEN	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ORDER () TIES COV HE WV-39 N FOR SH	FORM NUM ERED BY SHALL B IPMENT,	BER THIS E MA A SE	ISSUE A WV-39) TO CONTRACT AILED TO T COND COPY HIRD COPY	HE	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	IAY D	ACTOR FILDEEM THE		
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS O	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI	NY AN May a Pric Ntena	D ALL SUI PPEAR ON E LISTS,	SEQUENT ANY ATT ORDER F EMENTS,	TER ACHE ORMS	D PRINTED		
	REV. 0		009							
		1			REQUI	SITION	NO.		İ	
	ADDEND	BY ACK	10WLEI	OGE RE	NT ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOW	ING CHECK	ED	
	ADDEND PROPOS	UM(S) / AL, PL/	H DNA A 2na	AVE W	ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR ATION,	Y RE ETC.	VISIONS TO	O MY	
	ADDEND	ו.סא אע	's:							
	NO. 1	• • • • • • • •								
BIGNATURE, 2	000			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		UDITIONS		DATE:	
- Jal	C/302					TELEPHONE	484-	0331	DATE	3-30-10
Presio	dent	FEI	20	- 39	91479			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN DECD	MDING T		 		ADDDEGG	<u> </u>	OE 4001E + 1		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER 6610C019

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

740-484-0331 ***709023508** BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD

BELMONT OH 43718

DATE PRINT	ŒD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/17/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							441 444444444		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	IINI ECC	SPECT	ETC P	PUVIC	TONG APE	CTTPIII	ATED	ELSEWHERE		
			1 1		l			ITIONS ANI		
	•				FIRM FO					
	CONTRA	CT.								
								THE MUTUA	AL	
					SPENDIN			IRTY (30)		
								RENEWAL SH	۱۱Δ	
								IONS OF T		
								TWO (2) 01		
		AR PER	, ,	l						
								RESERVES TI		
	1		{					UPON WRIT	9	
								ID/OR SERV: NOT CONFOI		
								RACT HEREII		
		. 0, 201	IJA	TONO		,,,,,				
	OPEN M	IARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRECT	TOR OF F	URCHA	SING MAY		
			1	1	NIT TO F					
		•	1	1			i	N OR COST		
					IED ON T					
	3		1	1			I	INFORESEEN /S IN TRAN:		
								THE VOLUM		
	OF WOR		"" 0	MANII	OII AILD	INONEA		7112 70201	_	
	QUANTI	TIES:	QUANT	ITIES	LISTED	IN THE	REQUI	SITION AR	E	
	APPROX	CIMATIO	NS DN	LY, B	ASED ON	ESTIMAT	TES SU	JPPLIED BY		
								AND AGRE		
								IES ACTUAL IE CONTRAC		
					HAN THE				• •	
	MINE (13)	.A HOKE	"			20				
	· ·							1 44.00000000000000000000000000000000000	e de la companya de	
SIGNATURE /	0 0 0	2		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO				DATE) — - /\
VIII	e es	all				73	10-4	184-0331		3-30-10

President 30-399/479 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED.
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ABNOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

6610C019

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709023508** 740-484-0331 BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD

FEIN

BELMONT OH 43718

DATE PRINT	ED	I.ER	MS OF SAL	E	S)	IIP VIA	t C),В	FHEIGHT TERMS
03/17/	2010						1		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/2010			BID	OPENING	1:30PM		
LINE	AND		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER:	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2		• •	×					
	NO. 3		• •	,			T. Livery		:
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5								
							THE RECEIN OF BIDS		łE
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO	D TO BE VENDOR'S T BINDIN		ING ANY NTATIVES THE	
				1	7		ED TO THE M IS BINI		
							IGNATURE		• •
					· · ·	BBR.	OMPANY 3.0-1	Company	INC.
					• •		30/	.P	• •
	NOTE: WITH T		i	UM AC	KNOWLED	GEMENT S	HOULD BE	SUBMITT	E D
	REV. 0	9/21/2	009						
				<u></u>					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C		Icar	E _
SIGNATURE Val	CHOU	ez_				740-	484-03	A / DAT	E 3-30-18

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

SH-p

RFQ NUMBER 6610C019

- Ρ/	ıĞE	
	5	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRE	SS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ATTENTIO	N OF
MICHAEL	AUSTIN			
304-558-	-2402			

*709023508 740-484-0331 BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD BELMONT OH 43718

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

F.O.B.

BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30F	PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15	
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST	
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
	ļ
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
SEALED BID	
33	
BUYER:	
RED NO : 66/00/019	
BID OPENING DATE: 03-3/-/0	
BID OPENING TIME 1-1/30 PM	
BID OPENING TIME:	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	
740-484-0201	
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):	
TRACY TEMPLE SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	919090000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE ITELEPHONE IDATE	7 - 10
(ITLE)	
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VE	



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

6610C019

PA	GE	
	6	

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

*709023508 740-484-0331 BBR DRILLING COMPANY INC 41462 PALMER ROAD BELMONT OH 43718

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/17/	2010								***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	(AUQ	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	Ţ	TEM NUMBER			TPRICE		AMOUNT
-	_	<u></u>									
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ 6	6610C	019 ***	€ * * TOT#	AL:	
				į							
			į								
		i de la companya de l									
				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			į				
SIGNATURE	-			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS .		TE	
Yel	C Balon] ¹ ELEP	740-	484-0.	33/ DA	" <i>3</i>	-30-10
PRESID	e Balm	FEI	20	0-39	9149	79		ADD	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

Equipment, workmanship and mobilization furnished under this contract shall meet the following requirements:

1. **EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT**

- A. Drill shall be mounted on a turntable base with a 240-degree rotation and a 30-inch slide stroke at any point in the arc of rotation.
- B. Drill shall possess a power plant and a mechanical drill assembly, which delivers 35,000 foot-pounds of torque to the Kelly bar, which rotate the Auger or Core Barrel.
- C. Drill shall be equipped with a power plant and mechanical or hydraulic mechanism capable of exerting a down pressure or crowding force of at least 12,000 pounds.
- D. Drill shall be equipped with power and mechanical mechanism to operate a service hoist for installing piles; the hoist system shall have a lifting capacity of 8,000 pounds and be capable of installing (40') piling.
- E. Drill shall be equipped with two (2) hydraulic outriggers and jacks in the front area and two (2) hydraulic outriggers and jacks in the rear of the drill carrier for fast and efficient leveling purposes. The outriggers are not required on track mounted drills.
- F. Vendor shall furnish Augers, Core Barrels, Rock Cutting Teeth, Muck Bucket and Casing which are in good condition. Rock Cutting Teeth shall be of the type and quality comparable to the "Kenametal" brand. Vendor shall, also, furnish all water needed for drilling purposes. All drills are to have at least one operator and one helper present during drilling.

2. MOBILIZATION

One time one way mobilization shall be paid by the Division of Highways for moving of said equipment from the contractor's base of operations to the work site specified in the State Contract Order (SCO) and/or from one Division of Highways work site to another, whichever mileage would be of lesser cost to the Division of Highways. The most direct suitable route from the contractor's base of operations to the work site or between work sites will be agreed upon by the Division of Highways and the contractor as mileage for calculation of Mobilization. The exact location of the contractor's base of operations must be stated on each quotation sheet (mailing address is not adequate).

5 <u>WORKMANSHIP</u>

The West Virginia Division of Highways reserves the right to terminate the usage of any drill, which does not perform work in conformance with reasonable production standards.

Production standards will be based on historical performance data under similar circumstances.

Only firms who show evidence of employment of qualified and experienced operators who have satisfactory performance reputation in this specialized field will be considered.

6. BASIS OF PAYMENT

The Vendor may invoice the West Virginia Division of Highways for hours worked on a semi-monthly basis (half and end of month).

Hours worked must be verified and substantiated on a daily basis by an authorized representative of the West Virginia Division of Highways. Payment for hours worked shall include the time required to position equipment, drill and place piles. Down, warm-up and equipment maintenance time will not be considered as work hours. The Vendor shall supply the Division of Highways with daily work tickets as verification of hours worked.

7. <u>BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS</u>

Bidder shall submit a separate bid sheet for each proposed equipment unit.

The Vendor shall quote a single hourly rate for each drill unit proposed, which shall be full compensation for all equipment rental and required operators up to a standard 40 hour workweek. For hours beyond 40 hours in a workweek, the Vendor shall quote a rate per hour to cover overtime costs of labor only and that amount will be added to the operating rate for all additional operating hours beyond 40 hours in a workweek.

The cost of auger and core barrel resurfacing shall be included in unit price bid for operating rate.

The Vendor shall quote for the additional pay items of casing pipe and crane mats which may be needed occasionally when directed by the Engineer.

11 WORKER'S COMPENSATION

Vendor is required to provide a certificate from Worker's Compensation if successful.

12. INSURANCE

Successful Vendor shall furnish proof of coverage of commercial General Liability Insurance prior to issuance of a contract. Unless otherwise specified in the bid documents, the minimum amount of insurance coverage required is \$250,000.

13. PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE

The State of West Virginia currently utilizes a VISA Purchasing Card Program which is issued through a bank. The successful vendors must accept the State of West Virginia VISA Purchasing Card for payment of all orders placed by State DOT agency for orders as a condition of award.

NOTE: Vendor may submit a copy of a Certificate of Liability Insurance and Workers Compensation Certificate with bid.

DISTRICT EIGHT COUNTIES: PENDLETON, POCAHONTAS, RANDOLPH, TUCKER

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED: 4/348 Palmer Road, Belmont, OH 43718 Take exit # 208 off I-70, go south on St. Rte BASE OF OPERATIONS

(Exact Location)

149, go 2 miles, take Next Road to Right

MANUFACTURER

golmile, shop on Left side of Road.

\$ 55.00 per hr.

\$ 20.00

\$ 10.00 per mile

per lineal feet

\$2000.00 per project site

Wat SON 3100 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTEd on 1999 TOR-TRUCK Carrier AND ADDITIONS I way derrick + away with outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

3100-47		
<i>C</i> , , ,	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER	20"	_60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		240 48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		113,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		50,000
HOLE DEPTH		80'

OPERATING RATE: \$300,00 per hr. ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:

(Note 2)

(Note 3)

Operating rate applies to first 40 hours. Note 1:

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT EIGHT COUNTIES: PENDLETON, POCAHONTAS, RANDOLPH, TUCKER

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmost OA 43718 Take exit #208, of I-70, go 2 miles south on St. Rte. 149, take Next Road to Right, go 1 mile shop is on left of Road. BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location) **MANUFACTURER**

1981 WartSON 2000 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTed on International Corrier has 3 axis Leveling derrick for Rapid hill side Leveling. AND ADDITIONS

SERIAL NUMBER

2000-	50	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	IG FORCE		35,000 25,000
HOLE DEPTH			601
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O	OVERTIME BEYOND		\$250.00 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	(Note 1)		\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT EIGHT COUNTIES: PENDLETON, POCAHONTAS, RANDOLPH, TUCKER

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)	4/348 Palmer Road, Belmont, Take exit # 208 coff I-70, st. Kte 149 for amiles, Take Right, go /mile, shop on Road	go south on Next road to
MANUFACTURER	Right, go /mile, shop on	Left side of
MODEL NUMBER	501 Texoma 700	
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS	NS mounted on Internation has a exles Leveling derrick	shal Carrier for Rapid hillside
SERIAL NUMBER	Leveling.	
18941	395 MINIMUM	MAXIMUM

1894895	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER	14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		240 48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH		40'
OPERATING RATE:		£ 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

POMMI KESSOKE/CKOME	ANG FORCE	- /
HOLE DEPTH		40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR	R OVERTIME BEYOND	\$ 250.00 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	(Note 1)	\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE:	(Note 2)	\$ 20.00 per lineal feet
CRANE MATS:	(Note 3)	\$a000.00 per project site
Note 1: Operating rate ap	pplies to first 40 hours.	

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

Note 3: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmost, OH 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit # 208, off I-70, go south on St.
Rte 149 for amiles, take next road to right
go / mile, shop on heft side of road.

\$ 20.80 per lineal feet

\$2000.00 per project site

MANUFACTURER

1989 TEXOMA 900 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted on Hendrickson Carrier AND ADDITIONS with Zway outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

CASING PIPE:

CRANE MATS:

1090524	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		_ 46"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		360
SLIDE STRÖKE		5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		105,000 40,000
HOLE DEPTH		80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND		\$ 300.00 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1) MOBILIZATION:		\$ 55.00 per hr.

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

(Note 2)

(Note 3)

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOL	LOWING MUST BE O	OMPLETED FOR EA	CH MODEL OF E	EQUIPMENT QUOTED:
	4	1348 Palmer Ro	ad Belmon	+ OH 43718
BASE OF	F OPERATIONS ocation)	Take exit # 30 2 miles on 57 to right, go!	08 off I-1 1. Rte 149, to mile, who,	70, go wouth exe Next Road od Left
MANUFA	CTURER	, , ,	, ,	
MODEL I	NUMBER Wa	+ SON 3100		
EQUIPME AND AD	ENT MODIFICATIONS ODITIONS	Mounted of I way derri	N 1999 TOR CK + 2 way	Truck Carrier with outriggers
SERIAL	· · · ·	,	,	,,
	3100-4		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIA	AMETER	-	20"	60"
DEGREE	OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE ST	RÖKE			48"
FOOT PO	UNDS OF TORQUE			113,000
DOWN P	RESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		50,000
HOLE DE	PTH			80'
ADDITION	PIPE:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 300.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	To be used when re-	e may be added to co	eer.	

THE FOLLOWING MUST	BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL	OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

4,348 Palmer Road, Belmont of 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit# 308 off I 70, go south of St. Rte 149 for amiles, take Next road to right, go I mile, shop at left side of Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1981 Watson 2000

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted in International Carrier AND ADDITIONS has 3 ax is leveling derrick for Rapid SERIAL NUMBER hillside Leveling

2000-5	0	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STRÖKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			60'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O			\$25000 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	(Note 1)		\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE:	(Note 2)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet
CRANE MATS:	(Note 3)		\$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COI	MPLETED FOR EACH MO	DDEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:	
THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED: 4/348 Palmer Road, Belmont OH 43718 BASE OF OPERATIONS Take exit #208 off I-70, go south on (Exact Location) St. Rte 149, go south 2 miles, take wext Road to the Right, go mile, shop on Lott MANUFACTURER Side of Road.			
MANUFACTURER	side of Road,		
	Texoma 700		
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS SERIAL NUMBER	Mounted on Int has 3 0xis Levelin	ternational Carrier ig derrick for rapid	
SERIAL NUMBER	hillside Leveling) T	
117439	5 MININ		
HOLE DIAMETER		36"	
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240	
SLIDE STRÖKE		48"	
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		, •	
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING F	FORCE	35,000	
HOLE DEPTH		Ho'	
MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: (N	RTIME BEYOND lote 1) lote 2) lote 3)	\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet	
	•	\$2cco.oo per project sit	<u>te</u>
Note 1: Operating rate applies An additional charge n overtime costs beyond Note 2: To be used when reque Note 3: To be used when reque	nay be added to cover I 40 hours. ested by the Engineer.		

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road Belmont OH 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit # 208, off I-70, go south on StiRte 149 for a miles, take Next Road to right, go I mile, shop on left side of Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1989 TEXOMA 900

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted on Hendrickson Carrier

with 2 way outriggers. AND ADDITIONS

SERIAL NUMBER 1090524

	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		46"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		360
SLIDE STROKE		5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		105,000 40,000 80'
HOLE DEPTH		80'
OPERATING RATE:		\$ 300.00 per hr.
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1))	\$ 55.00 per hr.

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE: (Note 2)

CRANE MATS: (Note 3)

10.00 per mile per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

Operating rate applies to first 40 hours. Note 1:

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

HANNEACTURED

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont ot 43118

BASE OF OPERATIONS

Take exit # 208, off I-70, go south of

(Exact Location)

St. Lte 149 for 2 miles, take Hext road

to right, shop on Left side of Road

MANUEACTURED

MANUFACTURER

Watson 3100

MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted on 1999 Tor Carrier AND ADDITIONS

1 way derrick + 2 way with outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER 3100-41

	MINIMUM 30'	MAXIMUM 60"
	20"	1 - 11
HOLE DIAMETER		60
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		48''
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		113,000 50,600 80'
HOLE DEPTH		80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1) MOBILIZATION:		\$ 300,00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE: (Note 2) CRANE MATS: (Note 3)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, OH 43718

Take exit # 208 off I-70, go south on St. Rte

149, go south for amiles, take Next Road

to the Road, go /mile, Shop on Left

of Road BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location) MANUFACTURER

1981 Watson 2000 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted on International Carrier AND ADDITIONS has 3 axis Leveling derrick for SERIAL NUMBER rapid hillside Leveling.

		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			2/8′′
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWD!	NG FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			60'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR (40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	OVERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 300.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 2000.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE			
BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)	Take exit # 3	08, off I-70 o south 2m;	mont, OH 43718 , go south on le, take Next
MANUFACTURER	Left side	of Read.	mile, shoped
MODEL NUMBER	300/ Texon	na 700	
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATION AND ADDITIONS SERIAL NUMBER	is mounted or has apris 1	V InterNati	onal Carrier
SERIAL NUMBER	hillside Lev	cling,	, , , , ,
1P74B9:		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			4/8′′
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDI	NG FORCE		35,000
HOLE DEPTH			40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	OVERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 25.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
An additional char overtime costs be Note 2: To be used when r	olies to first 40 hours ge may be added to co yond 40 hours. requested by the Engi requested by the Engi	neer.	

The Bid Schedules are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

DISTRICT ONE COUNTIES: BOONE, CLAY, KANAWHA, MASON, PUTNAM

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

·:::2 · 0 - 10 1 · 11 · 10 · 11 · 10 · 10 · 1	OW LEVEL FOR LA	OIT IS ODEL OF LO	SOLLMENT GOOTED:
BASE OF OPERATIONS 41348 Palmer Rd, Belmont, Oh 43718 (Exact Location) Take exit 208 off I-70, go South on RTE 149			
MANUFACTURER	Shop ON A SI	de of road	o right, so I mile,
	89 Texoma		
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS	ON HENDIC	Kson Canine	e with 2 way
SERIAL NUMBER (0905	24		
		MUMIMIM	MUMIXAM
HOLE DIAMETER	-	18"	4811
DEGREE OF ROTATION			360
SLIDE STROKE			5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING	G FORCE		40,000
HOLE DEPTH			801
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O' 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 350,00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10,00 per mile \$ 20,00 per lineal feet \$ 2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

DISTRICT ONE COUNTIES: BOONE, CLAY, KANAWHA, MASON, PUTNAM

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 PALMER Road, Belmont, Oh 43718
BASE OF OPERATIONS + 2 P. E. T. 200 COUTH AN REAL

BASE OF OPERATIONS take exit 208 off I-10, go South on Rt. 149
(Exact Location) For 2 Miles, take Next road to Right, go 1 mile

Shop ISON left side of road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER 1981 Watson 2000

AND ADDITIONS 3 2x15 leveling derrick for rapid hillside

leveling.

SERIAL NUMBER

		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		1411	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			4811
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE			25,000
HOLE DEPTH			60 '
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 180,00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 200,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at <u>www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</u>

DISTRICT ONE COUNTIES: BOONE, CLAY, KANAWHA, MASON, PUTNAM

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS 41. (Exact Location) for	スC CX1 + # 2m &	20 T-70 6	a court out or 140
MANUFACTURER (/	Mile shop or	lest side	of the RIGHT, GO
	FON 3100		
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS	MOUNTED ON		3
SERIAL NUMBER 3100 -4	•	: L+2 way	WITH DUTNIBBERS
		MUNIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		2011	60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48 11
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			113,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		50,000
HOLE DEPTH			801
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1)		\$250,00 per hr. \$ 55,00 per hr.
CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at <u>www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</u>

DISTRICT ONE COUNTIES: BOONE, CLAY, KANAWHA, MASON, PUTNAM

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS Take Exit # 208 Off I-70, GO SOUTH ON ST RTE 149 (Exact Location)

FOR 2 MILES, Take NEXT ROOD TO THE RIGHT, GO / MILE

Shop ON LEFT side of the road

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER 2001 TEXOMS 700

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MONNTED ON INTERNATIONAL Carrier, has 2 Axles AND ADDITIONS Leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling

SERIAL NUMBER 1874895

		MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		1411	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE	.		35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDI	NG FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	OVERTIME BEYON (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)	ID	\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
Note 1: Operating rate and	alian to first 40 barr	<u></u>	

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS

41348 Palmer Road, BelnowT, Oh 43718

(Exact Location)

Take ExiT # 208 off I-70, GO SOUTH ON STRTE 149 for amiles take Next Road to right, Go I Mile Shop on left side of the Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1989 TEXONE 900

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS ON HENdricks ON Carrier, with 2 way AND ADDITIONS OUTTIGGERS

SERIAL NUMBER

1090524

	· -			
			MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DI	AMETER		18"	48"
DEGREE	OF ROTATION			360
SLIDE ST	TROKE			51
FOOTPO	OUNDS OF TORQUE			105,000
DOWN P	RESSURE/CROWDIN	NG FORCE		40,000
HOLE DE	PTH			&0,
ADDITIO	PIPE:	OVERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	An additional chargovertime costs bey To be used when re	lies to first 40 hours. ge may be added to c ond 40 hours. equested by the Engi equested by the Engi	neer.	

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Rd. Belnost, Oh 43718 BASE OF OPERATIONS

(Exact Location)

Take ex T #208 off I-70, GO SOUTH ON Rte 149

for 2 miles, Take Next road to RIGHT, GO I mile shop an left side of the Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

WATSON 3100

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTED ON 1999 TOT Truck Carrier I way derrick + 2 way with outrissers

AND ADDITIONS

Note 2:

Note 3:

SERIAL NUMBER 3100-47

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

			MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIA	METER		20"	65"
DEGREE	OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE ST	ROKE			48"
FOOT PO	UNDS OF TORQUE			113,000
DOWN PF	RESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		50,000
HOLE DE	PTH			801
ADDITION	PIPE:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site
Note 1:		ies to first 40 hours. e may be added to co	over	

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palner Rd. Belmont, OH 43718 TAKE exit #208 off I-70, 60 South ON ST. Rte 149 **BASE OF OPERATIONS** (Exact Location)

for 2 miles, Take Next Road To Right, Go I Mile shop is on left side of the Road,

MANUFACTURER

1981 WATSON 2000

MODEL NUMBER

Note 2: Note 3:

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTED ON INTERNATIONAL Carrier, has 3 AXIS leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling AND ADDITIONS

SERIAL NUMBER 2000-50

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

			MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIA	METER		14 "	_36"
DEGREE	OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE ST	ROKE			48"
FOOT PO	UNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PF	RESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		25,000
HOLE DE	PTH			60'
	IAL CHARGE FOR O R WORKWEEK: ATION: PIPE:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
Note 1:	Operating rate appli An additional charg	es to first 40 hours. e may be added to c	over	

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718

(Exact Location)

Take Exit #208 off I-70, GO SOUTH ON ST. Rte 149 for 2 miles, Take Next Road to The RIGHT, GO /Mile

Shop onleft side of Road

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

2001 TEXOMS 700

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTED ON INTERNATIONAL Carrier, has 2 Axles Leveling derrick for papid hillside leveling, AND ADDITIONS

SERIAL NUMBER

1 774 695

		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site
Note 1: Operating rate appli	es to first 40 hours.		

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

Note 3: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Read, Belmost OH 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit #208 off I-70, go south on St. Rte
149 for 2 mile, take Next Road to right
go I mile, shop on Left

MANUFACTURER

1989 Texoma 900

MODEL NUMBER

ON Hendrickson Carrier with **EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS** AND ADDITIONS 2 way outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER 1090524

	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		48"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		360
SLIDE STROKE		5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		105/000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		105,000 40,000 801
HOLE DEPTH		901
OPERATING RATE:	ONE	\$ 250.00 per hr.

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS:

(Note 3)

\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet

\$200.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

4/348 Palmer Rd, Belmont OH 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit #208, off I- 10, go South on

St. Rte 149 for 2 miles, take Road to the road, 90 / mile, Shop Left of Road

MANUFACTURER

Watson 3100 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mon ited and 1999 TOR-TRuck Carrier AND ADDITIONS I way derrick + 2 way with outriggers

3100-47 SERIAL NUMBER

		MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		20"	6011
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE	.		113,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDI	NG FORCE		50,000
HOLE DEPTH			80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	OVERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS 41348 Palmer Rd. Belmont, Oh 43718

(Exact Location)

Take exit #208 off I-70, 60 2 miles south

ON ST Rte 149, Take Next Road to RIGHT, GO IMILE, Shop is ON left side of Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1981 Watson 2000

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS Mounted on International Carrier has 2 Axis AND ADDITIONS leveling derrick for Rapid hillside leveling

SERIAL NUMBER

	·	<u>MINIMUM</u>	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		1411	
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			मेड ॥
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING	G FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			60'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O' 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000.00 per project site
Note 1: Operating rate applic	es to first 40 hours		

Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUO	
MOOT BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF FOURMENT ONE	
- ION MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUE	TED:

4/348 Palmer Road, Belmont 0443718 BASE OF OPERATIONS Take exit #208 off I-70, go south or Rte (Exact Location) 149 for amiles, Take Next Road to Right go Imile, shop and Left side of Road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER 2001 TexomA 700

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS Mounted on International Carrier AND ADDITIONS has 2 axles heveling derrick for Rapid

hill side Leveling SERIAL NUMBER

1P74B95	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER	1411	36'
DEGREE OF ROTATION		
SLIDE STROKE		240 48''
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		, 0
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		35,000
HOLE DEPTH		25,000 40'
		40

OPERATING RATE:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS:

(Note 3)

Operating rate applies to first 40 hours. Note 1:

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

To be used when requested by the Engineer. Note 2: Note 3: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

\$ 180,00 per hr.

\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile

\$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

DISTRICT FOUR COUNTIES: TAYLOR, MARION, PRESTON, HARRISON, DODDRIDGE, MONONGALIA

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS
(Exact Location)

4/348 Palmer Road, Belmost OH 437/8

Take exit # 208 off I 70, go South

of St. Rte 149 for 2 miles, take xext

road to right, go I mile, shop of Left

Side of Road

MODEL NUMBER 1989 Texoma 900

AND ADDITIONS mounted on Hendrickson Carrier with 2 way outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

CASING PIPE:

CRANE MATS:

1090524	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER		48"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		360
SLIDE STROKE		51
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		105,000 40,000
HOLE DEPTH		80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1) MOBILIZATION:		\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile

20.00 per lineal feet

\$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

(Note 2)

(Note 3)

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT FOUR COUNTIES: TAYLOR, MARION, PRESTON, HARRISON, DODDRIDGE, MONONGALIA

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

4/348 Palmer Road, Belmont OH 43718 BASE OF OPERATIONS Take exit # 208 off I-10, go woath of st. (Exact Location) Rte 147 for amiles, go Imile, shoped

MANUFACTURER

Watsod 3100 MODEL NUMBER

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS MOUNTED ON 1999 TOR-Truck Carrier AND ADDITIONS I way derrick + a way out aiggers

SERIAL NUMBER

2100-47

₩		
	MINIMUM	<u>MUMIXAM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER	20"	60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		240
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		·
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		113,000
HOLE DEPTH		80'
OPERATING RATE:		\$ <u>\$50,00</u> per hr.

55.00 per hr.

\$ 10.00 per mile

\$ 20.00 per lineal feet

\$ 2000.06 per project site

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS: (Note 3)

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

Note 3: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

DISTRICT FOUR COUNTIES: TAYLOR, MARION, PRESTON, HARRISON, DODDRIDGE, MONONGALIA

DODDRIDGE, M	ONONGALIA	
THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EA	ACH MODEL OF E	QUIPMENT OHOTED
4/348 Palmer R.	oad, Belmont	
MANUFACTURER) = j Ju j = u	CETT STATE
MODEL NUMBER 1981 Watson 20	00	
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS Mon Ated AND ADDITIONS Has 3 Axis	ON INteriberations	National Carrier Verrick for Rapid
	eveling.	
2000-50	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER	14/1	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH		60'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1) MOBILIZATION:		\$ 18000 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr.

\$ 10.00 per mile

\$ 20.00 per lineal feet

per project site

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS:

(Note 3)

Operating rate applies to first 40 hours. Note 1:

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer. Note 3:

DISTRICT FOUR COUNTIES: TAYLOR, MARION, PRESTON, HARRISON, DODDRIDGE, MONONGALIA

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, OH 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take Exit # 208 off I . 70, go south on St.
Rte 149 for amiles, Take next Road to

Right go / mile, shop on Left side of Road

\$2000.00 per project site

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER 2001 TEXOMA 700

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS mounted on International Carrier
AND ADDITIONS has 2 Axles, Leveling derrick for Rapid

SERIAL NUMBER

CRANE MATS:

hillside Leveling

JP141	395	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			25,000 40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

(Note 3)

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT FIVE COUNTIES: BERKELEY, MINERAL, HAMPSHIRE, MORGAN, JEFFERSON, GRANT, HARDY

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)	41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, ON 43718 Take exit #208 off I-70, go south on St Rte 149 for 2 miles, take next road to the right, go I mile, Shop on left side of road.
MANUFACTURER	Shop on left side of road.
MODEL NUMBER	1989 Texoma 900
EQUIPMENT MODIFICAT	TIONS Mounted on Hendrickson Carrier with 2 way outriggers
SERIAL NUMBER / 0	90524

, , , , ,	<i>U</i> . 1		
		<u>MINIMUM</u>	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER			48"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			360
SLIDE STROKE			5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE			105, 600 40, 600
HOLE DEPTH			80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 300.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT FIVE COUNTIES: BERKELEY, MINERAL, HAMPSHIRE, MORGAN, JEFFERSON, GRANT, HARDY

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE	COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPM	MENT QUOTED:
BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)	41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, OH Take exit #208 Off I-70, go so St Rte 149 for 2 miles, take next	oth an right
MANUFACTURER	go I mile, shop on left side of road	d.
MODEL NUMBER	Watson 3100	
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATION AND ADDITIONS	Mounted on 1999 Tor Truck Carr derrick + 2 way with out rigg	rier, I way
SERIAL NUMBER	00-47	C13.
	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER	20"	60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SI IDE STROVE		

			INITO(IIII O IVI
HOLE DIAMETER		20"	60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDII	NG FORCE		113, 660 50, 000
HOLE DEPTH			80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR (40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	OVERTIME BEYOND (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 300.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT FIVE COUNTIES: BERKELEY, MINERAL, HAMPSHIRE, MORGAN, JEFFERSON, GRANT, HARDY

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS 7 (Exact Location)	348 Palmer Roa Take Exit #2 St. Rte 149 fi	of off In	take Next read to
MANUFACTURER	the right, go	mile, sho	por left
MODEL NUMBER /98/	Watsod 20	000	
EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS	mounted a	DA INTERN	ational Carrier
SERIAL NUMBER	Rapid hill.	side Leveli	lerrick for
2000-	50	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	IG FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH			601
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR C 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 250.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet
	ies to first 40 hours.		\$3,000.00 per project site

An additional charge may be added to cover

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer.

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2:

Note 3:

DISTRICT FIVE COUNTIES: BERKELEY, MINERAL, HAMPSHIRE, MORGAN, JEFFERSON, GRANT, HARDY

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIO	NS 41348 Polmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718
(Exact Location)	Take exit #208 off I-70, Go South on St Rte 149
	for 2 miles, take next road to the right go I mile
MANUFACTURER	for 2 miles, take next road to the right, go I mile shop on left side of the read
MODEL NUMBER	2001 Texoma 700
EQUIPMENT MODIFIC	CATIONS mounted on International carrier, has 2 axles
AND ADDITIONS	leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling
SERIAL NUMBER	1 P 74 B 95

MINIMUM MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER **DEGREE OF ROTATION** SLIDE STROKE FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE 25,000 HOLE DEPTH 40' **OPERATING RATE:** \$ 250.00 per hr. ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (Note 1) \$ 5500 per hr. MOBILIZATION: \$ 10.00 per mile CASING PIPE: (Note 2) \$ 20.00 per lineal feet **CRANE MATS:** (Note 3)

\$ 2000.00 per project site

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer. Note 3: To be used when requested by the Engineer.	Note 1:	Operating rate applies to first 40 hours. An additional charge may be added to cover overtime costs beyond 40 hours.
the Linginger,	Note 2:	
		To be used when requested by the Engineer.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

41348 falmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718

Take exit #208 off I-70, go south on St Rte 149, go 2 miles, take next road to right, go Imile, shop on left side of road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1989 Texama 900

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS

Mounted on Hendrickson Carrier with 2 way outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

1090524

HOLE DIAMETER		<u>minimum</u> /8"	MAXIMUM 48"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			360
SLIDE STROKE			5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			105, 600
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE			105, 600 40, 600
HOLE DEPTH			80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 200.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$200.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, DA 43718 BASE OF OPERATIONS

Take exit #208 off I-70, go Imiles south on Ste Rte 149 take next road to right, go Imile shop on left

MANUFACTURER

(Exact Location)

Watson 3100 MODEL NUMBER

Mounted on 1999 For Truck Carner **EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS**

AND ADDITIONS

I way derrick + 2 way with outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

3100-41

<i>510</i> V	//	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		20"	60"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			113,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE			50,000
HOLE DEPTH			80 '
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR C 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 3000 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

BASE OF (Exact Loc	cation)	H1348 Palmer Ros Re exit # 208 of or 2 miles, take Thop is on left of	+ I-70 40	, Oh 43918 South on St. Rte 149 of the right, go I mile,
MODEL NU		981 Watson 2		
EQUIPMEN AND ADD	NT MODIFICATIONS	Mounted on		
SERIAL NU	JMBER	has 3 axis le hillside level	eveling derric.	K for rapid
	2000-50	THINDIE TEVEL	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAM	WETER		14"	36"
DEGREE O	F ROTATION			240
SLIDE STR	ROKE			48"
FOOT POU	INDS OF TORQUE			35, 000
DOWN PRE	ESSURE/CROWDIN	IG FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEP	тн			60'
	AL CHARGE FOR O WORKWEEK:	VERTIME BEYOND (Note 1)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PII CRANE MA		(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site
Note 2:	An additional chargovertime costs beyone to be used when re	ies to first 40 hours. le may be added to c ond 40 hours. equested by the Engi equested by the Engi	neer.	

- # FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Polmer Road, Belmont, OA 43718

Take exit #208 off I-70, go south on St Rte 149 SE OF OPERATIONS Exact Location)

for 2 miles, take next road to the right, go I mile shop on left side of the road.

\$2000.00 per project site

- HUFACTURER

CRANE MATS:

2001 Texoma 700 **DOEL NUMBER**

DUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS Mounted on International Corrier, has 2 ax les

leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling - ID ADDITIONS

TERIAL NUMBER 1 P14 B95

,	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
CLE DIAMETER	14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
LEIDE STROKE		48*
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		35, 000 25, 600
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING	FORCE	25, 600
HOLE DEPTH		40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVE	ERTIME BEYOND	\$ 180.00 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: (I	Note 1)	\$ 55.00 per hr.
*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Note 2)	\$ 10.00 per mile
	1016 2)	\$ 20.0 0 per lineal feet

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

(Note 3)

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit #208 off I-10, go south on St Rte 149

for 2 miles, take next road to the right go / mile, shop on left side of rand.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1989 Texama 900

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS

AND ADDITIONS

Mounted on Hendrickson Carrier with Dway outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

1090524

		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		18**	48"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			360
SLIDE STROKE			51
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	G FORCE		105 ₁ 000 40 ₁ 000
HOLE DEPTH			80'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR O	VERTIME BEYOND		\$200.00 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	(Note 1)		\$ 55. 00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$ 2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Roll, Belmont, Oh 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit # 208 off I-70, go South on 5+ Rte 149 for Imiles, take next road to right, go linele shop

13 on the left.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

Watson 3100

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS

AND ADDITIONS

Mounted on 1999 Tor Truck Carrier

Tway derrick + 2 way with outriggers

\$ 200.00 per hr.

\$ 5500 per hr.

10.00 per mile

\$ 20.00 per lineal feet

\$2000.00 per project site

SERIAL NUMBER

3100-41

· · · , ,	MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
HOLE DIAMETER	20"	601
DEGREE OF ROTATION		240
SLIDE STROKE		48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		113,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		50, 000
HOLE DEPTH		80 '

OPERATING RATE:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYOND

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS:

(Note 3)

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer. Note 3:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS

Take exit #208 off I-70, go 2 miles south on St Rte 149

(Exact Location)

take next road to right, go I mile, shop is on left of road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

1981 Watson 2000

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS

AND ADDITIONS

Mounted on International Carrier has 3 oxis leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling

SERIAL NUMBER

		<u>MINIMUM</u>	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	36"
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35, 800
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	IG FORCE		35, 800 25, 000 60'
HOLE DEPTH			60'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR C			\$ 190.0 per hr.
40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION:	(Note 1)		\$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile
CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 20.00 per lineal feet
OILTINE MICHO.	(HOLE 3)		\$2000,00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, Oh 43718

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit # 208 off I-70, go south on St Rte 149

for 2 miles, take next road to the right, go I mile shop on left side of the road.

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER

2001 Texama 200

AND ADDITIONS leveling derrick for rapid hillside leveling

1 P 74B95 SERIAL NUMBER

		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		14"	<u> 36" </u>
DEGREE OF ROTATION			240
SLIDE STROKE			48"
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE			35,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDIN	IG FORCE		25,000
HOLE DEPTH	•		40'
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR C 40 HOUR WORKWEEK: MOBILIZATION: CASING PIPE: CRANE MATS:	(Note 2) (Note 3)		\$ 180.00 per hr. \$ 55.00 per hr. \$ 10.00 per mile \$ 20.00 per lineal feet \$2000.00 per project site

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

DISTRICT EIGHT COUNTIES: PENDLETON, POCAHONTAS, RANDOLPH, TUCKER

THE FOLLOWING MUST E	E COMPLETED FOR EACH MODEL	OF EQUIPMENT QUOTED:

41348 Palmer Road, Belmont, OH 43718.

BASE OF OPERATIONS (Exact Location)

Take exit # 208 off I 70, go south on St. Rte 149 for amiles, Take Next Road to Right, go I mile, shop of Left side of Road.

\$ 55.00 per hr.

per mile

\$ 20.0 D per lineal feet

\$2000.00 per project site

MANUFACTURER

MODEL NUMBER 1999 TEXOMA 900

EQUIPMENT MODIFICATIONS Mounted on Hendrickson Carrier AND ADDITIONS with 2 way outriggers

SERIAL NUMBER

1000524

1090329	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
HOLE DIAMETER		<u> 48"</u>
DEGREE OF ROTATION		360
SLIDE STROKE		5'
FOOT POUNDS OF TORQUE		105,000
DOWN PRESSURE/CROWDING FORCE		105,000 40,000 80
HOLE DEPTH		801
OPERATING RATE: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OVERTIME BEYON!)	\$300.00 per hr.

40 HOUR WORKWEEK:

(Note 1)

MOBILIZATION:

CASING PIPE:

(Note 2)

CRANE MATS:

(Note 3)

Note 1: Operating rate applies to first 40 hours.

An additional charge may be added to cover

overtime costs beyond 40 hours.

Note 2: To be used when requested by the Engineer.

To be used when requested by the Engineer. Note 3:

ACORD	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

					C	, CR	HITIU	AIE OF	LIA		INSURA		3/30/2010
	oucer inta		•				(304) Agency	720-2002		ONLY AND	D CONFERS N	UED AS A MATTER OF O RIGHTS UPON THE ATE DOES NOT AMEN	CERTIFICATE
;									ALTER TH	E COVERAGE	AFFORDED BY THE POI	ICIES BELOW.	
									MOUDEDO A	EEODONIC COL	(EDACE	NAIC#	
INSU	rle	sto	on			WV 2	5301				AFFORDING COV ickStreet I		NAIC#
		Di	rilli	מת ו	Comp	ลทระ	Tnc				10/10/10/0		
			lmer	_	_	uny,	1110			INSURER B:			
										INSURER D			
Bel	mon	t,				он 4	3718			INSURER E:			
	/ERA									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		····	
AN M/ PC	IY REI AY PEI OLICIE	QUIF RTA	REMEN [*] IN. THE	r, TER Insur	M OR	CONDIT AFFOR	'ION OF AN DED BY THI	Y CONTRACT OR	OTHER I RIBED HE Y PAID C	DOCUMENT WIT REIN IS SUBJEC LAIMS.	TH RESPECT TO W OT TO ALL THE TER	LICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO JHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M RMS EXCLUSIONS AND CON	AY BE 1220ED OK 1
INSR LTR	ADD'L NSRD		TYPE	OF IN	SURANC	E		POLICY NUMBER	P D	OLICY EFFECTIVE ATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	I I	
		GEN	ERAL LIA	BILITY								EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED	
	-		COMMER			\neg						PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 3	
	-		CLA	IMS MA	VDE	OCCL	Ŕ					MED EXP (Any one person) \$	
	_						-					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
					U 477 A 65		-				1	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	
	-		L AGGRE POLICY		IMII API PRO- ECT	LO	1					TROBUSTO COMMITTED TO	
	-	AUTO	OMOBILE ANY AUT	LIABIL		1 - 5-						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	
			ALL OWN									BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
			HIRED A		JTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
							-					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	L	GAR	AGE LIA	BILITY								AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT \$	
	-	-	any aut	о								OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY AGG \$	
		EXC	ESS/UM	BRELLA	LIABILI	ΙΤΥ						EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
			occur		CLA	IMS MAD	E					AGGREGATE \$	
									ŀ			4	
			DEDUCT	BLE								1	
_	10/00/		RETENT		\$.,,,-		WC STATU- OTH-	
A	ANDE	MPL	COMPEN OYERS'L	IABILIT	Υ	Y/	N					TORY LIMITS ER	1,000,000
	OFFIC	ER/M	RIETOR/F	ARTNE XÇLUD	R/EXECU ED?	IIIVE _] wc10101	106606	1	1/6/2009	11/6/2010	EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S	
	If yes,	desc	r in NM) ribe under ROVISIOI	NG bala			MCTOTO	190000	-	.17072003	11,0,2010	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 3	
	OTHE		RUVISIUI	42 pelo	W								
DES	PIPTIC	יאו מי	OPERA	BONE,	1 OCATI	Ne /ve	(ICLES/EVC)	USIONS ADDED BY EN	NDORSEME	NT/SPECIAL PROV	/ISIONS		
l .			on of				JELO, EKOL						
									CANCELLATION				
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATIO							FORE THE EXPIRATION						
								DATE THEREOF THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL					
Department of Administration Purchasing Division						strat1	OII	1					
2019 Washington Street East						et Eas	t	i	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER ITS AGENTS OR				
PO Box 50130								REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Charleston, WV 25305-0130								earth/ANNE	annette m	wath			
L										1		ODD CORDODATION A	

ACORD 25 (2009/01) INS025 (200901)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s) authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF ON LO
COUNTY OF BELMONT, TO-WIT:
I, Paul C. Balcar, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of BBR Drilling Company; and, (Company Name)
I do hereby attest that BBR Drilling Company INC, (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BBR Drilling Company Idc (Company Name)
By: President
Date: 3-30-10
subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of March
RUTH A. SAFFELL 9-12-2010 BY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 12, 2010
Ruth a Saffell (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

Purchasing affidau

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the andor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

Debt' means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities 'Related party means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3) it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: BBR Drilling Company Inc. Authorized Signature: Val & Burn Date: 3-30-10 State of Phio My Commission expires q-12 , 2010NOTARY PUBLIC Ruth a. Saffee

RUTH A. SAFFELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 12, 2010